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Season Records

MAC OVERALL

Coldwater 4 0 6 0

Marion Local 4 0 6 0

New Bremen 3 1 5 1

Minster 3 1 4 2

Versailles 2 2 4 2

Anna 1 3 2 4

Parkway 1 3 2 4

Fort Recovery 1 3 2 4

St. John's 1 3 2 4

St. Henry 0 4 1 5
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TEAM OFFENSE
TEAM RUSHING OFFENSE

School Attempts Yards Yds/Game Yds/Att TD

Coldwater 193 1336 222.67 6.92 21
Marion Local 223 1322 220.33 5.93 19
New Bremen 203 1120 186.67 5.52 17
Delphos St. Johns 198 1023 170.50 5.17 12
Versailles 183 1021 170.17 5.58 11
St. Henry 171 752 125.33 4.40 8
Ft. Recovery 211 697 116.17 3.30 10
Minster 199 683 113.83 3.43 14
Anna 160 589 98.17 3.68 10
Parkway 153 566 94.33 3.70 6

TEAM PASSING OFFENSE

School Comp. Att. % TD INT Yards Yds/Game

Minster 92 145 63.4% 7 1 1261 210.17
Anna 95 191 49.7% 8 6 1207 201.17
Coldwater 60 103 58.3% 12 2 998 166.33
Ft. Recovery 59 119 49.6% 4 7 941 156.83
Parkway 76 135 56.3% 6 3 854 142.33
Versailles 62 114 54.4% 8 4 795 132.50
Marion Local 49 78 62.8% 10 3 722 120.33
New Bremen 50 83 60.2% 5 3 611 101.83
St. Henry 50 124 40.3% 2 6 565 94.17
Delphos St. Johns 43 89 48.3% 4 6 473 78.83



TEAM TOTAL OFFENSE

School Rushing Passing Total Yds Yds/Game

Coldwater 1336 998 2334 389.00
Marion Local 1322 722 2044 340.67
Minster 683 1261 1944 324.00
Versailles 1021 795 1816 302.67
Anna 589 1207 1796 299.33
New Bremen 1120 611 1731 288.50
Ft. Recovery 697 941 1638 273.00
Delphos St. Johns 1023 473 1496 249.33
Parkway 566 854 1420 236.67
St. Henry 752 565 1317 219.50

SCORING OFFENSE

School Points Pts./Game

Coldwater 243 40.50
Marion Local 216 36.00
New Bremen 174 29.00
Minster 165 27.50
Versailles 143 23.83
Delphos St. Johns 136 22.67
Anna 122 20.33
Ft. Recovery 95 15.83
St. Henry 86 14.33
Parkway 84 14.00

SCORING MARGIN

Pts Scored Ave. Pts Allow Ave. Margin

Coldwater 243 40.50 44 7.33 33.17
Marion Local 216 36.00 30 5.00 31.00
New Bremen 174 29.00 66 11.00 18.00
Versailles 143 23.83 68 11.33 12.50
Minster 165 27.50 140 23.33 4.17
St. Henry 86 14.33 146 24.33 -10.00
Delphos St. Johns 136 22.67 200 33.33 -10.67
Anna 122 20.33 195 32.50 -12.17
Fort Recovery 95 15.83 182 30.33 -14.50
Parkway 84 14.00 187 31.17 -17.17



TEAM DEFENSE
TEAM RUSHING DEFENSE

School Attempts Yards Yds/Game Yds/Att TD

Marion Local 187 391 65.17 2.09 1
Coldwater 160 403 67.17 2.52 4
St. Henry 174 521 86.83 2.99 12
New Bremen 201 671 111.83 3.34 8
Versailles 173 684 114.00 3.95 7
Ft. Recovery 192 1000 166.67 5.21 18
Minster 168 1023 170.50 6.09 13
Parkway 185 1083 180.50 5.85 13
Anna 197 1099 183.17 5.58 18
Delphos St. John's 200 1140 190.00 5.70 16

TEAM PASSING DEFENSE

School Comp. Att. % TD INT Yards Yds/Game

Versailles 59 107 55.1% 3 7 622 103.67
New Bremen 62 137 45.3% 1 5 633 105.50
Marion Local 57 128 44.5% 3 9 688 114.67
Coldwater 67 140 47.9% 2 3 719 119.83
Anna 64 116 55.2% 6 3 789 131.50
Parkway 57 117 48.7% 10 2 796 132.67
Ft. Recovery 69 104 66.3% 6 4 879 146.50
St. Henry 71 127 55.9% 8 3 918 153.00
Delphos St. Johns 66 115 57.4% 10 3 1127 187.83
Minster 77 135 57.0% 8 8 1150 191.67



TEAM TOTAL DEFENSE

School Rushing Passing Total Yards Yds/Game

Marion Local 391 688 1079 179.83
Coldwater 403 719 1122 187.00
New Bremen 671 633 1304 217.33
Versailles 684 622 1306 217.67
St. Henry 521 918 1439 239.83
Parkway 1083 796 1879 313.17
Ft. Recovery 1000 879 1879 313.17
Anna 1099 789 1888 314.67
Minster 1023 1150 2173 362.17
Delphos St. Johns 1140 1127 2267 377.83

SCORING DEFENSE

School Pts Allow Average

Marion Local 30 5.00
Coldwater 44 7.33
New Bremen 66 11.00
Versailles 68 11.33
Minster 140 23.33
St. Henry 146 24.33
Ft. Recovery 182 30.33
Parkway 187 31.17
Anna 195 32.50
Delphos St. Johns 200 33.33



PENALTIES AND TURNOVERS
PENALTIES

School Number Yards

Ft. Recovery 17 114
Versailles 18 120
Delphos St. Johns 21 170
St. Henry 24 181
Anna 25 185
Marion Local 24 235
Parkway 26 235
Coldwater 28 245
Minster 36 291
New Bremen 33 320

TURNOVER RATIO

School FL INT Lost FR INT Gain (+)/(-)

Coldwater 2 2 7 3 Plus 6
Minster 3 1 2 8 Plus 6
New Bremen 1 3 4 5 Plus 5
Marion Local 5 3 4 9 Plus 5
Versailles 3 4 2 7 Plus 2
Parkway 7 3 8 1 EVEN
Delphos St. Johns 3 6 5 3 Minus 1
Anna 4 6 3 3 Minus 4
St. Henry 7 6 4 3 Minus 6
Ft. Recovery 7 7 1 4 Minus 10
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INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE
INDIVIDUAL RUSHING (Top 10)

Name School Attempts Yards Yds/Att TD

Marcel Blasingame CW 88 818 9.30 12
Clay Paddubny DSJ 89 746 8.38 9
Joel Gehret VER 98 606 6.18 1
Hunter Schaefer NB 65 516 7.94 8
Eddie Nichols PW 91 498 5.47 4
Brogan Stephey MIN 110 497 4.52 10
Darren Meier ML 84 420 5.00 10
Kyle Otte ML 44 370 8.41 6
David Homan NB 77 366 4.75 7
Troy Homan FR 86 366 4.26 5

INDIVIDUAL PASSING (Top 10)
Name School Comp. Attempts Yards Yds/Comp TD INT

Alex Shappie ANNA 94 189 1192 12.68 8 6
Brogan Stephey MIN 87 139 1179 13.55 6 1
Marcel Blasingame CW 54 87 864 16.00 11 2
Fletcher Smith PW 72 131 805 11.18 6 3
Cale Rammel FR 41 72 747 18.22 4 3
Connor Stonebraker VER 54 96 693 12.83 6 3
Tate Hess ML 38 62 558 14.68 8 1
David Homan NB 44 77 529 12.02 5 3
Curtis Puthoff SH 46 117 518 11.26 2 6
Grant Ulm DSJ 35 74 317 9.06 2 5



INDIVIDUAL RECEIVING (Top 10)

Name School Receptions Yards Average TD

James Niemeyer MIN 34 422 12.41 3
Reece Guggenbiller FR 20 353 17.65 1
Michael Osborne VER 23 350 15.22 4
Noah Aufderhaar ANNA 23 342 14.87 1
Braylen Harlamert CW 20 314 15.70 5
Justin Richards ANNA 23 286 3.00 2
Chase Couse MIN 13 276 21.23 1
Devan Wuebker MIN 19 270 14.21 1
Trey Heitkamp ANNA 21 260 12.38 1
Troy Homan FR 14 248 17.71 1

INDIVIDUAL SCORING (Top 10)

Name School 2-Pt Conv. FG PAT TD Total

Brogan Stephey MIN 1 2 17 11 91
Marcel Blasingame CW 0 0 0 12 72
Hunter Schaefer NB 0 1 21 8 72
Darren Meier ML 1 0 0 10 62
Clay Paddubny DSJ 0 0 0 10 60
Kyle Otte ML 1 0 0 9 56
David Homan NB 0 0 0 7 42
Braylen Harlamert CW 0 0 0 7 42
Troy Homan FR 1 0 0 6 38
Michael Osborne VER 0 0 0 6 36



INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
TACKLES (Top 10)

Name School Tackles 

Sam Obringer CW 55.5
Camden Schafer DSJ 51
Eddie Nichols PW 43.5
Clay Paddubny DSJ 42.5
Cody Depweg CW 37
Reece Wendel FR 36
David Homan NB 34
Trey Heitkamp ANNA 31.5
Ross Pearson FR 31.5
Jack Ebbing CW 31.5

INTERCEPTIONS (Top 10)
Name School INT TD

Aaron Thieman NB 3 1
Tate Hess ML 3 0
Michael Osborne VER 2 0
AJ Griesdorn VER 2 0
James Niemeyer MIN 2 0
Nolan Kunkler SH 2 0
Nathan Buscher ML 2 0
Devan Wuebker MIN 2 0
Ryan Homan ML 2 0
Noah Schwieterman MIN 2 0



FUMBLE RECOVERIES (Top 10)

Name School FR TD

Derrick Wagner PW 2 0
Miles Pottkotter CW 2 0
Eddie Nichols PW 2 0
Camden Schafer DSJ 2 0
Logan Green PW 2 0
Apollo Thomas PW 2 0
Logan Dehan SH 2 0

23 Players with 1 Fumble Recovery.

SACKS (Top 10)

Name School Sacks

Cody Depweg CW 5
Justin Richards ANNA 4
Evan Eyink NB 4
Jake Topp ML 4
Nolan Kunkler SH 3
Charlie Schmiesing MIN 3
Evan Homan CW 3
Hayden Kunk CW 2.5
Carter Elking NB 2.5

13 Players with 2 Sacks.



INDIVIDUAL KICKING
PUNTING (Top 10) - at Least 7 Punts

Name School Punts Yards Average

Justin Richards ANNA 23 892 38.78
Aidan Eifert ML 12 463 38.58
Brady Wolf MIN 13 456 35.08
Braylon Metzger DSJ 12 440 36.67
AJ Griesdorn VER 7 260 37.14
Hayden Zeller NB 12 425 35.42
Ben Sailer NB 7 227 32.43
Nolan Kunkler SH 19 673 35.42
Landen May PW 24 741 30.88
Justin Kaup CW 10 309 30.90

KICK SCORING (Top 10)
Name School PAT Made FG Made Points

Justin Kaup CW 28 2 34
Carson Bills ML 21 1 24
Hunter Schaefer NB 21 1 24
Joel Gehret VER 17 2 23
Brogan Stephey MIN 17 2 23
Braylon Metzger DSJ 15 2 21
Aaron Shappie ANNA 14 0 14
Brayden Bruns PW 11 0 11
Michael Gonzalez SH 8 1 11
Bo Thien FR 7 0 7



RETURNS
PUNT RETURNS (Top 10)

Name School PR Yards Average TD

David Homan NB 6 131 21.83 1
Kyle Otte ML 6 113 18.83 0
Chase Couse MIN 7 99 14.14 0
AJ Harlamert CW 11 66 6.00 0
Michael Gonzalez SH 2 60 30.00 0
Connor Gaynier DSJ 5 40 8.00 1
Payton Platfott VER 4 39 9.75 0
Nathan Buscher ML 4 30 7.50 0
Zac Osborn ANNA 6 30 5.00 0

KICKOFF RETURNS (Top 10)

Name School KR Yards Average TD

Connor Gaynier DSJ 18 366 20.33 1
Logan Green PW 16 312 19.50 0
Justin Richards ANNA 13 280 21.54 0
Troy Homan FR 17 278 16.35 0
Logan Dehan SH 13 252 19.38 1
Chase Couse MIN 10 219 21.90 1
Aaron Shappie ANNA 7 177 25.29 0
AJ Harlamert CW 5 177 35.40 1
Connor Schmiesing MIN 8 158 19.75 0
Drew Lause ML 3 143 47.67 0
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